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pote  27th June 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIATL.

Remncins of:

Name CANSLER Douglas H Neboms 2228750
Rank Unkn - Orgenizations ¥rk1Co D 360th Inf
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred {Datc) From: (Give complete location)
10th June 1919 Greﬂij # 2 Isolated
A 4‘,9‘_.

MAMTHEVILLE MEJSE 35NE 306.5E 268.0R

Reburicd (Date) in: (Give corplete location) } ;
10th June 1919 ' Yrave i 143 Sec 101 Plot 3 | ™

'

ARGONNE HMER CTY: 1232

ROMAG NEM ESE

i p——— . et . e . e e

Leport as te naturc of original burial and condition of body upon disinteriment:
Burial good,buried in Uniform,body badly decomposed.

Vias onc identification tag found upon the body? V€3

“hat other neans of identification were found upon the body? none

e

CONFIRMED No. D-..-roezee J 2.2./9

——
— 7

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon the bolies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effcets Depot dircet, as is required by C.0. 170, G.H.%. 1918.,
after being carcfully examined for clues to identity in doub+ful cases. notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chicf, Graves Registootion Services

Supervised bylbe GTOVe. R.H. ROSENTHAI
T/ B Lieat. Q.M.C.U.S.A.

C.0. Group __Unit
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QM 293 A-M August 12, 1932,
Cansler, Dougles H. (MA)

Mrs. Idella S. Cansler,
Huntsville, Texas,
Dear Madem:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
of July 8, 1932, stating that you are physieslly unable to make
a pilgrimage to the grave of your som, the late Private Pirst
class Douglas H. Cansler.

It is indeed regretted that your physisal condition
will not permit you to aceept the offer of the Govermnment at this
time. However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pilgrimage next year, it is requested that you notify this
office, and arrangements will be made for you.

Properly gualified personnel will be provided to care
for the comfort and needs of the mothers and widows making the
pilgrimage, and dootors and murses will be availeble. During
the past three years many women who were in poor health made the
trip and sppeared to have benefited by the see air and the ex-
oellent care they received. Should you make the pilgrimage, you
are assured that everything possible will be dome for your con- [))
fort and welfare.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETRZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

| RS {\‘/ Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Cansler Douglas H (MA) July 8 1832

Mrs Idella S Cansler
Huntsville
Texas

Dear Madam:
N
The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is ne provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIbERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

, In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There ig enclosed a circu-~
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE #AKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly y@%g y

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Wq. M?ﬁborps,
2 Encls. Assﬁst, e

A fod,
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933° b??lap,-,/¥;44ﬂé4{'z;v !

(Write answer here)

(sign here) e, Jolello. &. Cacctlor




QM 293 A-M ember 18, . -
Cansler, Douglas H, (MA) X o ey

m",o 1“11! SQ Omlﬂr,
Huntsville, Texas.
Dear Madam;

. -Reeeipt is acknowledged of your letter of September

12, 1931, sdvising that your health will not permit you to make
a pilgrimege to the grave of your son, the late Private Douglas
H, Cansler, authorized by the Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929,
as amended, . .

There is no provision of law which would permit the
Govermment to transfer the privilege of making the pilgrimage to
:‘ & relative or friend in the event a mother or widow is wmable or
[ does not desire to make the jourmey. Therefore, it is regretted
/ to advise that the sister of the late Private Cansler is not
eligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave at the expense of the
Government,

R

Your name has been placed upon the list of mothers
and widows who are eligible to make the pilgrimage during the
sumer months of 1833, and you will be communicated with when
arrangements are being made for that yeear,

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A, D.EUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
“.1‘“}1’30










WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M ﬂlstllt l?, 1931
Cansler, Douglas H. Pvé. (MA) M

jirs. Idella S. Caﬁslar,
Huntaville, Texas

/

/

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1032 .

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the :
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and '
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, "

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—295_AM

Cansler, Douglas H. Pvt (MA) M June 11, 1831,

Mrs. Idella S, Cansler,
Huhtsville,
Texase

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As s00n as you have ansviered the question, pleass sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during.
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

-4 /
4 7
3 Very}%rulxl ours, 4
1 g vt rd
i(fr‘{'/ A.;v/”//’ 4 x};- l_},b?'a

/ & D. HUGHES,
Captidin, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ;VZO~— QL%AKXZ’441'¢J'ZQQ’

Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Cansler, Douglas H.' 1232 M

June 7, 1930.

Mrs. Idella S. Cansler,
Huntsville, Tex.

Dear‘Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prcmpt reply is
egssential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1939, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE RILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?7§L? i
‘e TIIaV V- (Write answer here)

(Sign her8)

il i Sy
N




WAR DEPARTMENT V
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C October7 , 1929.
Cansler, Douglas He 1232 M.

Mrs. Idella.S.Censler,
Huntsville, Texase.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who ‘desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you anawer - the” following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this"
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? —~—FFes)— (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930%? —¥e8)— (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? |__{¥esi—— (No)
0 Age [pH- Health p”"’/\/ﬁ
4. Please give your age and state of health, --,‘%\ (Years) (Geod~  (Poor)
p L T
{ LUEINEY =\ | English ~ (Yes) —coi—
5. What language do you speak? i v 17 1929 L;;—Jluﬁnh&amguage——f

i‘" it

) el T, i
SR &=

(Specify language gpoken)

For The Quartermaster Céne;ai;

Very tfuly yours,

Encl, HN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant,






WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERm«
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer to QM 293 A-C

29
Cansler, Ipuglas He June , 1929.

m& M !I- M“I‘.
Route $#4, Huntsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to ths enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the
late Pyte 1/01 Douglas He Omasler, QoeD, 360th Inf., Whsos remsing are mow
interred in the Memse-irgomne Awerisen Cemotery, Romagns-sous-lontfaucon,

Keuse, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be teken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. :

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.




QM 293 A-M ; Mugust 12, 1932,
Cansler, Dougles H. (MA)

¥rs. Idella S, Cansler,
Huntsville, Texas.
Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to office letter
- of July 8, 1932, stating that you are physiecally uneble to make
a pilgrimege to the grave of your somn, the late Private first
c¢lass Douglas H. Cansler.

It is indeed regretted that your physieal condition
will not permit you to accept the offer of the Govermment at this
time. However, should your health improve and you desire to msake
the pilgrimage next year, it is requested that you notify this
office, and srrangements will be made for you.

Properly gqualified personnel will be provided to care
for the comfort end needs of the mothers and widows making the
pllgrimage, and dootors and murses will be aveilable, During ‘
the past three years many women who were in poor health made the ‘
trip &Hd sppeared to have benefited by the see air and the ex- ‘
cellent care they received. Should you make the pilgrimege, you
are assured Ahat everything possible will be done for your com-
fort amd welfare. : '

For The Quartermaster Genersl, -

Very truly yours,

AR IS
\1 43

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
pid : Assistant.

|



WAR DEPARTMENT

OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Cansler Douglas B (MA) July 8 1982

¥re Idella & Canslor
Hhabeville

Teoxns
Dear Madam: i

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1029, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a Lrdipen
1933 you will recelve no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Goverrnment to make a money allowanée to any mother or W1dow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR XOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
. lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
. Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encles. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QN 293 AeM tember 18, 1931,
Cansler, Douglas H, (MA) M £ A

Mrs, ldella 8, Cansler,
Huntsville, Texas,
Dear Madam;

Recelpt is acknowledged of your letter of September
12, 1951, advising that your health will not perzit you to make
a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private Douglas
H, Cansler, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,
as amended,

‘ There is no provision of law which would permit the
Govermment to transfer the privilege of making the pilgrimage to
& relative or friend in the event a mother ar widow is unable or
does not desire to make the Journey. Therefore, it is regretted

£ to advise that the sister of the late Private Cansler is not

= ‘eligible to meke a pilgrimage to his grave at the expense of the

s w’t.‘_:}

- Tour name has been placed upon the list of mothers
and widows who are eligible to make the pilgrimage during the

- sumer montkhis of 1953, and you will be communicated with when
arrangements’are being made for that yeer,

= Per The Quartermaster General.,

Very truly yours,

4, D,HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M Ang“lt 17, 1831

Camsler, Douglas H. Pvt. (lA) M

¥rs, Idella 5. Cansler,
Huntsville, Texas

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

e Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
untll their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide

" to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
* be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
~-and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made |
“the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements.may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—-293—AM
Cansler, Douglas H, Pvt (MA) M June 1il, 1831,

Mrs, Idella S5, Cansler,
HRuhtsville,
Texas,

Dear Madam:

4 Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must-be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It i§¢thergfore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithéé of &he words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

g <ot
8 =As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name &nd reggirn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requlggs noEboatage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Zg
who dﬁﬁ;not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327

Sign here

CR‘hls letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows -

Write answer here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 7, 15306

o~

Cansler, Douglus H, 1232 M

irse Idells 5. Cansler,
Duntsville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

: Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europs under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the questiocn below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply 1is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

v ruly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain; 'Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE PURING: THE SYHARE] G317 e
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mEPLy rerer to QM 293 A-C : October? , 1929,
Cansler, Douglas Hs 1232 M,

Mrs, ldellaiS.Cansler,
Huntsville, Toxas,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. Ths purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out ths blanks left therefor and return the letier to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.,

1. Do you desire to make this'pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? ' (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) 5 (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



: WAR DEPARTMENT \
, AFFICE GF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN _JAL
: WASHINGTOM

N rRerLy merer to QM 293 A-C
Cansler, Douglas He. June 29, 1929.

1

Mrs, A. He Cansler,
Route #4, Huntsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited toc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Pvt, 1/cl Douglas He Cansler, COeD, 360th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonie Americen Cemetery, ROmasgne-sous-1ont fancon,

Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow whe is entitled under the provisicns of the above quoted Act, tc
make. the pilgrimage, and if so, will you plesse furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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ot Wa T MU‘YB _ ______ fm A0%p 2 ITAN.
N iumber and strl:t ) % ﬁty or town.) M&jﬁ \f
; (Sign here) 0

"4 7

r“n'nql hod DQ 2.228 .750

(Sumamé.) < ((Jhl'lblld e 111”““ y (Army serial nur
Pubuiliclen . Co X9 260th Inf. -

(Rank and (1)y4 mlzatmn ) / .
State your relationship to the deceased /é @Qzﬁi Ao M M/‘Uﬂ' Al

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? (»/..Q ;&)
| (Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as @vhere tiey shoul be sent: \Z
TNV L AN,

(Name of person to recewe remains.) (Express oflice. ) (T(\lcgr'aph,omce )

R oaSe N

(Number and stréet br rural route. ) ((,lty, town or p‘ET office.) (btf{e
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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Qi 293 C-R

Ootober 16, 192

) &

Hra. A«Hs Gﬁnﬁlﬂr"
Huntovills, Texzas.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster CGeneral desires you to be informed that the
ormenent grave ofrivata, Pirst Clase, Douglas He Cansler, Coupany D,
360th Infamtry, is Grave 30, Row 5, Block D, Heuse-irgomme imorigmm
\Ce;nstery, Romegne-sous-Mont fencon {Meunse ), France.

This is onec of the permanent America? nilitary cgmeteries 1o be
naintained by this Government in Burope. Bach grave will be marked
by a headstene of white marble, of S?ltéble design, with nane, rapk,
division, organization, date of soldier's death an@ State f?gm wh%ch
ne came, Headstones will be placed at all graves in ?OﬂnBCtlQn.Wlth
the improvement work now in Progress, Sy co p0?51319 end without
waiting for special action or request on the part of rslatives,

You aré assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost

re and reverence were exércised and more than willingly accorded‘by

i: se who perforned this sacred duty. The grave of the dece?se§ will

beoperp°tually maintained by this Government in a manney befitting the
jast resting place of our heroes.

-

Very truly yours,

Rels FOBTER

- : ' RD
Cayyy Q-, AAssistant, ;
M ~AIL (:;5" / S/J.X
: RO

23 /668 /ARK
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o COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocaTion InpDEX CARD:

File # 60560

() Name _ GANSLER. __ Douglas, Ho Ser. No. . 2228750
@) Rank . EViEe /6 "= Organization __QQ__-___D_:_ié.j _1_3;1/_71/;_1.5;_4 ________
(¢) Dateofdeath  11l=4=18 (@) Cause of death ________1_{[_@_ ___________________ S
II. RearstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo, 148 Row - Gecoss BB e ROl TYP. hmp__
(b) Emerg. Address _As H. Coansl Qiﬁ:ﬁ_ﬁ}%_{lﬁ_s._‘_f_%_l_l@_é___@‘_é??}_-____/__'_j ____________________________________

ITI. Files of soldier;( dﬁng‘ fr/ﬁm/coﬂta’éioﬂs ;ﬁsgﬂse;é -/___/___-___________-_________~__-_-_,-____‘____ CRR /e

IV. AL G. O D1§POSIT10;¢ Carp: Dateiofireceipt = = 2/ OMGEF = v cincey &
(@) Name /.. - (. ‘/‘ Eclcrc.. : (d) Relationship ‘;__) ____________________________________
(¢) Addressv__--v.::_f__:\""v'_’? : -__ Ll '-.v_fffi;_~;‘-_; L Y RS I e e
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? ______ R et e e

(e) To be interred in N ational Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. £l /Lo il i
Ve SN el 0 . (rmelcteq/
B A s H e
_;( : BRI - )/
{ I, CI 7 /i 2 (o i 5 i \LAAIAR AL A LA B S 1L = cetelois s
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought PO, Sy % . s S, . e W TR b % o
Examiner’s Initials e VA N Date —o..o225 S 2 e , 192
/
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENGE shows communication from .../ 2
252 AdatodF ol S NG WO/ K seRcel e
confirming request in Par. IV., item____________ , above, or requesting that S
B canainer s INIIRS cosr St e 7" “SReee= Pntoy Elergeertnds s e , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fres, CorrEsPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo
""""""""" 5 / =
(e) Cancellation memos referred to? ____=L o Ll SR SR e - i B
L. tj“’ 4 2
Examiner’s Initidls . £¢ S Dates 225 s M = atla it 5 ale , 192 4
: ¥/
COUNTRY FRANCE CemuETERY No. 1232 Secs 101 Surrr No. ___5%‘7.-_-_-___-_7_ ...... '
oo e\ Malko Form No. 11y )
55 lj’ﬁlgl.dgi‘l(fﬁl 5?&20115 3—17729 ', @ &?& gﬁﬂ i 3 ?l«\ ’?;
4 ‘ ;\_,4' 7 :i
| 5\ ({,..»\
A
AL S- E




i P, g gmo, jmee [ F Peem geea g R g
! XECeiVae B Y
§ N S e - et 4

VIL. G. R. S. Form Notil4 Rads - 192 M ATLLLINIT
, Checked by Gk

Y
%

VIII. FiNaL ACTION: K

Typed by --

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
/7

[ cable on . Ovwersl¥Proqect Sul

letterion s reeX wEgee e 0% , 192

Dy deay . ey, e 4 REMARKS

____________________

~7

L 7/4575)

3—17729




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. SIFATLONTS Roma g ne ﬁ_,/s._ Montfaucon
To be prepafed in triplicate. DATE
""""" 3 pto 120 923;'""
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATIOQN, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S8. Headquarters, - Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
15 Name :
Neaymoh ewax,gg ‘Pouglas H, - 10. Name Ve e ae e TS
2. No. ___22.2&7,50._ R e t Sk g 11. No: i T e e BT e~ e 5 SN
Sh Rank—»»-PVt;—-«l/O» e 2o SREnale % BT iy
4. Gpg SMeE . e Suxlad o oo S o TE Al
Co, D, ‘*!Dth Int. :
S  DNDEEE SRR - R v N B R A Y EENAR S () SDRDL - B onrT 2
11l-4-18
O DR & . e 0 oA B (b) D.B 2
Kix
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
e Graye NO""““I&S""""‘ Sec"IOI‘i ______ LG ravo@NOL = SI8 o RS G Gy TR
8.5 Plofrg sy i £t Rowae & - F 1.1 LoV FPIOLRE 2= = = - 25 ¢ “Rows £ Soges
\ ; _ i
9- o e e e e 17' n o e avires S0 e e o L ey £ o
18. Cemetery 19. Commune or town f'_' _____________________________ ‘
“Argonneé Amer, Romagn /l/hlonttauocn
20. Dept. or County. . . - =5 - RRIMSR piwicolnfinge o ot %
2 Heuse énce
225 SGRRISh Hdgms. s Coder Nol = s ot L s o AN UB JRRY o8
1232 860101
23. Disinterred (Datejept, 12, 1983~ % - REAXXHEEEAXH -Bdmo-aire——
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _ChnS:Lern Douglas Hs Serial:No.; RBEBYBD .~ ~aote o |
l
Remaees .= oV R Lfs =~ -, OrganizationCo.s D. 3001}_@‘_11}21 ____________ (
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? . L AARNOR\DOdY? . yes. ... ... ,

%gﬁré Jumor Téohxxlcal AuE 1<3temt

26. What other means of ident‘ifi_cat.ion were on“body?.. (If no'dise or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

PREPARATION

- 00s. Da 360th Inf" and 5.3 9% '-'---eol-l-ar---Qvnr}amentg..en. .bl G T o T e 2
27. Condition o‘ft "body ............ ﬁadly decomposed,. Lmecognizable.
28. Nature of bﬁfial Blne Do, Uniform & buxlaps =~ = o oo i

29, Any dlscrepa.ncy*noted upon examination of hody, as compﬁred with Q R.S. records
~ quoted above'P‘_m‘_ ____ e - o .

30. Body prepared and placed m Cde{et Date_Sgpte l12. 1921 By _HAmo Maire. ..

SIS baSket sealed by _.__j“é,m& jla,i?‘r*e‘_..;_‘.;__...._.___—;... S S e N S o T
ﬁ/j-/ﬂg 2 Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor



SHIPKENT.  (Show’pctuffmarkihld of box.)  Box No.' g sgp4 = - st R
32. Designation of bod

Name o TUE T X W e e S _Serial No. gooawsg . .. __

“““ CANSLER, Douglas H, :

Rank ... Pydy-1/0 - Organization . ___ Go. B, DO0SM Inly. - .
33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ onne imer, 12328 - Romagne/s atfauocon -

-A?.G * 1.9 21 Edm;é ﬁﬁre ¢
bepto 12. &

34> . Cagket SboxedRands marked¥(Datol) St s S e By © it e s o T W&
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision @nd'thap the report. above

is correct. B i

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector .
S OFERROIMANE KSR W S Ay I et 2 U BV
Sept. 12. 1921

37. Shipped from point of Qbepation: » (Date) & =70 — - NG o0 e SRR

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43,

=
&)

: Horgue Gom.  FL23R .
To point of ancentration,_“

e T et e, = =)y SR TR e o £ S R

Convoyer

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Reppesentative . i iled &5 58 . dode Vs + 0 SRS e e

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

; (Name )
Convoye:_J‘”H";"_"_“_”_d_m_"_“_“Signature ShippingSOfficoT SO L NN T e o
Received; « Date ..%<__Ef;~§’i'-a24{__,_,'i%--' '.f ’.}\ 7 S
. ' /J /,) 7 "‘;\ ""/ﬁ""‘"‘"“"‘“‘"““:’;. “““““““““““““““ e e d T g
/ ; /7 g A,
G.R.S. Representative 0-“/4’ fgfif’ifff{”‘f"-ﬁf '/f:%
o i ¥y e i o i R I e T N =
Reinterred. .. Mause . Argonne Cty. 1232 e (o1 iy [ 2 S S
QUL E (Da.te)
ST RIS L e A S Y S e o s By
IR bl ogle Bl S e SROw s b

£l

3

G.R.S. Representative. AW
. TUSPNAING S 7 o
Capt QuC.
ef




G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A Romagne “ous montfaucon

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date....Spte 12, ZRAXRE .. 1921..

.............. e e e e e S R ALATS NUMBEB22875O
Ce,, D. 360th Inf,

.................................................... St DR GANIZATIONSR S S T n A i o Syt 5 Line LB g8 odes sl odiles
OEp te 12, 1921,

From (give complete location) s
Q,'Il'. ]43 DeC. 1()1 Pt. ;'3. Eieuse_[‘rronn( m.. #12 ,2

By . ¥ i‘,f'j- e

3. Reburied (date) : i In (give complete location) :

LQet. 81,1921 Meuwse Argonue. Gli¥e. 1252 BT830, Bla Dy ROV R

Unlined Cask et

= Bys: Group Reburxa,l..‘.ﬁ........:..‘.j ........ 5 Fnitee S Ses s e Nature of reburial .

4. Report ds to nature of or1 inal burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

i ox. Us 8o form, disarticulated features unrecogni zaulk.
b (a) Idenmhcatlon tg‘igs Buried with body T e On grave marker ? ... M. i

I'ag shows:" Douglas H. Cansler, U. S. A. 2228750,
{b) Other means of 1dent1’hcat1on found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

i L g B e L e e et AT P L R L "Mc\lollfﬁ.r LIrns ’T.‘,‘nt B .,r}l'su g

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following 1dent1fymg items ?

(3 1 »
(a) Hewht (actual measurement) .. mpo sible to determi ne

(b) Weight (estlmated)Imozuleiqdet‘ﬂ"ﬂﬂ"

Rl S AN a1

i b T tns . SR N e e

’ Characteristics ................. KX BOBG..ov e
{d) Hair on face——-Color ........ 3 S B e N T e St

LOGatIOIl..ﬂO.ne
Quantity i e €0 - 31 AR e S

l(e)’Perf:rxéhent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

‘ et
missing parts) ........................ Pl T R e e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at tlme of casualty)

.g.‘f.‘.i.‘?*.;.....8...}.’..‘},.'@.3?.?.?.?.&.“.; f‘pper Jaw. and part. of lewer.Jaw- B, B 1 TP

Se e H'(Tftl )H mol@ 1811_“ Lt.‘fg},\..
7

i / .“;'p
gl R e
sUpErvised DY ..o o S Approved : O At BB e T ;

A.U.DUFAULT ; (Title)..ob t:.c.m....ump
" : CAPT Q,L.TC .



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. .S, FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in.answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recégnition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

- 9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 Yes eb or “NO 7’.

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other |
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. |

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH...................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
: tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

TOOTH MISSING

u TOOTH MISSING
W

thus :
CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
3 .wea PILLING GoLo F‘L”?‘Ge
................................ Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLIN
ToLys sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement); thus :
) 5
AVITY € ED -
i ; FOANER T OECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade s :

in thus :

i ive si i d indicate retaining
LATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of platg; block in teeth attached an g
DENIUBER- : clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the n and! i the person approving
same. / :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name 3]6 le o@:l.}h(@\swa proving same,
. . ./ :



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocaTion INpEX CaRD: : File © 608560
(@) Name CANSLELR Douglws, He Ser. No. 2eRB8750
, s &; 25 Jole) et/ 1 T
(b) Rank £yt, 1/ C Organization _99_9___Qg___?ﬁﬂ)ﬁ}_}___:g, __________________________
/?, 2e)
(¢) Date of death 11418 (d) Cause of death k/a _________________________
IT. ReecistraTioN CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
43 (ones su.be 3 101 hm
(@) Grave Not%9 Row Umw== P Pl - SectYd TYp. BER
7N .-FM’M() ec/ 3/>e/21] £. r17 i

(&) Emeng, Adivesshs_Be_Osnsler, Euntsville, Tex’

T, Filos of soldigrsfyibedroln dongnatoahafedbed Lo .~ + CKR{ ?QJ

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on : g R T e e , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by i Jif?‘é y T
//7’(/(,,/ ] / i/ letter of transmittal on . MMIY "% 100 , 192
P:m;’ 3 - ‘7 ‘:) ;:\ e r" “ __:’:l:__‘(’zc_/';_;:,___/. ________________________________________________________________________________
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J., _________ JUN-=9.9921 e T , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. elationship and name. Desireg. Action taken.
e J7'3-/ J,Zl& > 6 - 24~ /?I/M.WW _ 7//3/.;&/ éw

fmp/;,/y _________ O T Qo e i Fiutonts., Jondinind o bk :

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192

COUNTRY CEMPTERY: VO RS S e = SHERT N O St

G.R.S.Form 115-A i
‘August, 1920

PRANCE 1232 Sece 101 2



p

¢ RAVE LOCATIOM BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRA QF b" [/}
L ) |
CANSLEE, 2228’?50 Douglé |

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
= P.vt.lcl. Goy.. B - B60the , Infantry .o .. ...
(Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: Bantheville, France

CAUSE OF DEATH: G bullet

DATE OF BURIAL:

PLACE OF BURIAL:

_ (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
speeify clearly what map is used.

CGRAVE NUMBERS . #, Sa o e o Dt PR AR
{ HOW-MARKED: Name Pegf..........:. Cross?. ... ..
EleRdhoand R s Bt tlof T oRee g

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried .with body?....... .. SR e B e R, B T T

Was one fastened to name peg or
stalkeraisedras a~grave markerd s L n T oo N s

If name unknown and fags missing, description and marks |
should be given here: =

NEAREST . RELATIVE: 4. He Camsler S
ADDRESs: |, juntsvills, Texas, - % s
' : Father . ‘
RETATIONSHIP: . ... T R o=
REPORTED BY: S

Siguatyre_aud Ranlk of Reporfin Uﬂmer)
¢ 88n & LlGUu-, U.s IA §






GRAVE ! QCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
CANGLER 2728750 Douglas H

............................................................

......................................

CAUSE OF DEATH:

~

DATE OF BURIATL: ......... S T e e SRR |

PLACE OF BURIAL:E. ... . 2. o RTINS CEosonL g

(Give Cemetery,,To“r'? and Depm‘tment)# Map references must
specify clearly what ms‘p is used. . 5 .

5 ‘5 i
e TR O DR 4 g 530S ARG
vk

GRAVE NUMBBR: . i ol A e Eae S

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf............. CrossY=e s « Tew o
Headbaard .. 5. oSty BottleYor st s ke

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: >

Was one buried with body?........... ... ... ... ... e e T

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave markerf............... S EORID CaoE BB

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here? -
NEAREST RELATIVE: ..... soHe Cansler . . . .
ADDRESS: . Huntsville, texas . .. ... /... |
¥
J
RELATIONSHIP: ....... Pather . . .. ... ity

REPORTED BY :

This p;rtion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. O, A. E. F.






G.RS. FORi ¥O. 12 N

& i ;

CENERAL HEADQUARTERE
AMERICAN EXPIDITIONARY RQRCES

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

FROM :  ADJUTANT GENERAL.

T0 : C.0.Coe D 360th.,Infantry

SUBJECT : Inforoation for burial Register.

iiee You arc dircctcd to transmit

i thout éolay to tho Chicf, Graves Rogis-
tration Scrvice, the information indicated
on cncloscd Grove Location Blank as nccos—

. sayy fovy the couplotion of official rccC

By Caumnond of Gemerel Porshing:

Robert C, Davis
Ad jutant Generol.

crdse

> p

5

Neotos M

In casc this item is checked, you

will notec hcircons

Woarest relative of decceascd

A, M. Cansler

a8
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GoReSa Flnd 20, 12, -
april 3, 1919

. GEWERAL HRADOUARTERS 3
- HTRICAN TAFEDITIONARY PORCIS
ADJUTANT CRIERAL'S OFFPICE ’

RO

ADJUTANT CONERAL.
o0 '

r

: . Jivision Uhaplain, $0th Div
- SUBJECT  : Information for burial Register.

1. You arc dirvceted to transmit withe
- -gut delay to the Chhief, Graves Registration
exrvice, the infommatidn indiceted om enclosecd
€rave Location Blank as necessary for the comm
plotion of officinl rocords.

By Commenc of General Porshing:

Robtert C. Davis
4Lg jutant Geuneral.

rows ||

In case this item is choelud, you will
note Joreon:

-Hoarost relotive of deccascd:

Taiie COSLIET T
Relationship:

Fothor j
SAYOES____ guetertiier—Seras g/ :



Chor— 5,/ 9/ &
o
22,405 é/’%&"






GoR. 80 BUML 2. Iz, April 3, 1919

GEMYRAL HEADOUARTERS
MRICAN TREEDITIONARY I*OPC'JS
ADJUTANT GEIERALFS OFFICE

TROM . ADJUTANT CLNERAL.
70 s yivision Chaplain, 90th.Div
SUBJECT  : Information for burial Registere

1. You arc dirceted to transmit witlpe

'gut doley to the Chief, Graves Rogistration
erviec, tho mfomc.tlon indicoted on enc losed

Crave Locatlon Blank as ncecessary for the come
plotion of official rocords.

By Command of General Pershing:

Robert C. Davis
4f jubant Geucral.

In case this item is checlud, you will
note Jrroon:

Hearost relative of decoascd:

nells Camsler

Rpolationship: Father

Addross: Huntsville, siexas

M.

Z..‘:;ﬁ



et et iy YN




- ] A J

1732 Se0s101-32

June 30, 1921.

\

Filo N0, 298.8 ComiDiv0or Bt

Re: Cansler, Domglas HeyPvtllle,
gerial Numbeyr 2228750,
00« Dy 360th Infantry.

wrs As Ho Cansler,
Re #4, .
mutevillo, fexns,
Dear Sire
‘ your siipping inguiry dated June 21, 1921, requesting

that the remairs of the deceased soldier mamed above be left in
France has been forwsrdsd to the Cemeterinl Divis ion, Office of

 the ouartermsster General, Washington, D. Q.+, far necassary action,

< 1% I8 regmested that smy further commanicat lons concerne

hg the disposition of the remains be addressed %o thnt offlce for
replys | - |

. . phs Department desires to express its sympetky in your be-
reavemunt.

By authority of the Quartermoster generals

R, B, SHAETON,
paptain, Qe« Mo QOrps,
officer in Charze.

BY: : 3

._ Fs G - Pﬁmsﬁ
oxecn tive Assistnnte

Cupa~ 1




b |
G. R. S. Form No. 120 3 “:?:;__\'J.:}C.j_.ﬂl_s:: 1;\“ s
(BA. of am. 1165 Sk -
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
i O 8 7, CEMETERIAL DIVISION
i B ﬁ_'nft = notice tHaWASHINGTON
HedY e s ST EivEdl TROHe Sy
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: - Mr,# iR yCansten, RirdFants vill e 4 exas,
Susskor: 'Remainsiof "BV by 1 clyDoun] agiiy Gansder,Ser.To,2228750,C0,D,360th Inf,
®) -' i T e
; 1 ) ) / V// ?
‘ {8 r{i/ /,}/)/]v Q ,// ,}/\’ ﬂ/,)/" ( /{/Iv/ﬂ-q 3 //\/l"" ,k;.‘ // _l \j / {37( C‘) (&,5

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. ‘ 3 ape

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States ;

(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Hurope. ' : )

By authorjty of the Quartermaster General WO | } '

7 /3/3_ e 7 YW gg/% = 30D, 425" Georce H. PENROSE,
7 7 Colonel, Q. M. C.
M = LPW- H/hs / / :

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING. S

/ L"/ iy

Was soldier married ? _ ~ 0y

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. BTATE: S
S N f -
Soldier’s widow . b _ : ,\;}9; ------- &;\: S/

(V]
G
£

Soldier’s children. : 2 » : o’ : =
(Name oldest first.) . 3 1G 61 [ ¢ g E 27 Jk
3 : - /

Father.

Mother. . i s it st SR e R ARSI X R
1 2

Brothers. < 2 ! ey : (S e
(Name old-
est first.) 3

' Sisters. <,2 :
I (Name old- |° p
| est first.) @ e T N e e S S o et (OO W SO S R e S B ey | PR

Date : A Signature____ ‘ Ca S

Address : Relationship

InporTANT. —CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3785 (OVER.)




9A_,LIV\J- . 21 : , 1921

I, the undersigned, am the -3 A _ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

! — (Relationship.) ,
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: :

(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) S

1. Asstated on first page of this sheet. : o

% (Name.) S

(R. R. station.) as P (?tatg.) 5
3. Feo-beretarned to the U S—and buried+a.___ : " National-Cemetery.
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. ¥l ruuv«m ‘\UGJ:),”‘CB

M&WE&/MMWG{, faon. Gacka B, , Gads o decidod

AU Alngs E, B’L-CuL B&.@w fﬂ‘yt;?- :
b2 S?;::ature e (.. 24—4 (:oa,/UL/O/@QJL,

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name ‘and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY- APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

“6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. * ¢ % P g

8. You are requested to return’ this paper AT ONCE :in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. . The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husbarid.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authorlty The
brothers, in order of semonty, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

decide. Under an oplmon rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if 2 widow has remarried she forfeits her 1'1ght,

and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860




G.R.S. FORM 129 182 - Sec. 101 - 32 g
Transmittal Supplementary Advice = 38
Hoboken to Washington s 2
WAR DEPARTMENT <o
QUARTERMASTER CORPS S)og
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE oG
HOBOKEN, N, J. ( =
i
:Qf
: June 37, 1921. S S
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. ; A
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. ,Q\g
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: Qo
Name CANSLER, Douglas He Ser. No. 2228750
Rank __EVte 1/cle Organization _ GOeD, 360th Inf, =%
NS
Cemetery No. 1232= SecelOl (Cable Reference No. (Sheet No.) __32 §
(ShipeIng. recd) | X
Request shown below dated qune 3‘4, 1921, is latest in this case: PANN
Name of Relative Return Remain Special é;\
———————————— —— e e e - )
to in ( 3
Widow FRAIGE :
Children ;;
Guardian
Father Mxmdcdc®rrx A.- He Consler - Re id, Huntsville, Texas. .}:i
Mother
Brother
Sister
Others
Body 5% for interment in: __permsimersctys
,.. // A 4 o’
.- - 2 - .
7 \ V4 T T
(elp) 7 &
{2
Cable . 2 y
-Letter /3 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched __________ 1921.

S-744 'EB






Q
i R
a2 & B Bo
= & lmzv o ok
o N o Tl — )
WAR DEPARTNENT ’g DSt
Offlce of the Quprbennast@r Genoral of the Army 'E ite)
Wasng ‘mm 3 ! o<
| 3 ‘ = E.
S.R.8. Form 8-li-A-0 AL ' & o
Information requested of A,G, O¥ AN N U/ .0 Date 5/23 /21, (g-z
z =) e S ' »
i . 60560 3 N St o
File No §$§}sxratlon.
From: Tne Quartermaster General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division) : EC
(§5F Wls
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6tn & B Sts,, N,W,,Wasaington, D,C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
i, It is requested that the items cnecked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown,
]
. / ,'_¥‘
gz é; a OSurname Cansler f. Date of death 11/4/180L”;
=] : P PR
m é; b. Christian name Jlouglas He g, Cause of death K/ho -
™~ . y ]
: c. Serial Number 2228750%" h. Autnority (C.O. i)
= NAAG /X‘.
& Organization Cos D, 360th Inf‘“ﬂ?*ﬁhergency address;f“f? Y S
W&Geth I” E i \ < | PVD PRy ‘1“ ; ;,\-'(',.l,'.
e. Rank Pots l/b. ¥ Relationsnip {af»»,m
QDY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS B i
“(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Punysical report of
“ exemination prior to enlistment)
a. Age of enlistment
a, Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
: 876854321123456-78
cs Color.of hair . upper right upper left
d. deight 876 54.3 21 12 3.456 78
' lower right lower left <.
e. Weight : AP
f, Permanent marks and &5 i =
- physical defects at ' o
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks) > 2 ﬁbf{'
H cﬁ:"

d. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,

C.Y",’.!. g
CEMETERY NO:  1238Sec,101 v A W‘l =
'SHEET HO: 32 < H. Jﬁor\NER
TYPED BY.: I.We - 1st Y4ieut. Q.M.C.
$-713/MB AY % Ol

. P






G. R. 8. Form No. 114

Station : Date , 192

C/%%l

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT 4
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Eecords Office Chief G. R. 8. Discrepancy found wpon examination of body.
1. Name . Guimlap, Douglas H. 10. Name _
29 Notsran o s R AP SR SRR e U E LS O S g e ot
3. Rank .. D% RJf0Rs 5
4. Org_.._06e D, 360th Inf.
5. 0:D Aed/A8
6. .D__R/A Tj L A1 2"‘; ..........................
Dzscrepfanc?, und upon d znt%ent ~l “Kj
7. Grave No. ___ M@ Sec. ____1‘1 15. Gra}e No. _\E F L uEoe Sec.
8. Plot .8 Row - - : J’yot ( _____ Rowa Lot %,
o MR CUAY - . ERJ A e L e A e -
18. Cometery ... ARSONDG Amduloam, \“z __________ SR
is. Gomamuze o o | BOWMB-gous-omIPAVOON,
20. Department or couni;%j?; ....... _,;-‘..9_.‘;.' .................................... T
21. Country - g . ;___’}9‘ i S 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. A888-8eu. 10}
23. Disinterred ;AA\ __________________________ By co=icowioas e oo oS e b ey
24. Inscription [N ”mi‘ 5 Serial No.
graveolrrllarker [ Rmﬂ; Ve Oroanizatign, s Ra T, Saesiie e - e £
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? On body ?...___
E Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.
(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service. 2_ X

Se0.101-Cable Refs o, 38,

(OVER)



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identiﬁcatioh "‘lwere on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give description of body in detail) ; 398
VAIL LINGT
27. Condition of body. N 4 S e S O . T

28. Nature of burial e

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. Si-records quobed above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket.. e e By —redl S LIRS S -
313 Casketsealed by -
Signature of Embalmer (Supervisor) ... =3

SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. ..
Name..... Dougiag H. Gansler . Serial No. .. RESRTH0
2. Designation of body | e .. 2¥8s 3/ade  Organisation.. 00s By SOO%K Iss
33. ConsiGNEE—Name _ Mr. A.B. Goneley, < EANCER N
Address .. Huntsville, Rexas. (¥.F. Bxp.-fel.Runtsville).
34. Casket boxed and‘ m%u}ked’ = e By . o =t SR GO

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.

Signature of G. R. S. Inspector i ot = Sl
36. Remarks ____. i B S WEE e B ET S S O S T ety - e
37 Shipped, fromycemetericicn oo S 8B B 51" N . = ollloNes o S FRN o O
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
Convoyer SibnatunesShippings@fficeny— == =5 e o0 17
38. Received at point of concentration S Y RVEER T OrEER e E - A s JIa0NS
(Date.)
SignaturegReceivingsOfficepsti.conl 2 o350 v W - B W I E L 0o FEE L T
39. Shipped from point of concentration ... % e
(Date.)
To ws ~s0onVoyent weetd s & O =%
(Port.) -
SignaturesShippingd@fficers sReisfee e, o o M L Sk 0 T RS i e T e R
40. Recpivedsliutopean  porhe#lss. . fi hi [ s & L0 o 2 =
(Date.)
Signature of G. R. S. Representative..._______________
41. Shipped to-._. Onipsemery. .~ . o o as
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date ConVoyert=a ¥ sulate. doli . coatiol Sl i At o el Bl S o o |
- (Signature of Shipping Officer.)
42. Received By G R ASTREpresontativerrr s s sk Vie VA 5 b
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination o BlstertlixpresdiOrdersNio. e ..o o o0 - & S S
: (Date.) :
Convoyer _-... ShippingfOfficer £ RS R TTT LS eee a—
772



	Doug2
	Cansler, Douglas H.pdf



